## 

102043507

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

OMB: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/02)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Fort Biscuit Company, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Individual ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Bank One, N.A.</u>
	Internal Address:
☑ Corporate-State Arkansas 3-12-02	Street Address: 8044 Montgomery Road
Other	City: Cincinatti, State: Ohio Zip: 45236
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship  ☐ Association National Association
Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Corporate-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached  Yes  No
Execution Date: May 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application of number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional manne(s) & address(es) attached?   Tes   No
Francisco (e) or regionalities (e).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,775,385
Additional number/s)	2,3 <del>73,329</del> attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>J. Charles Dougherty</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Internal Address: Wright, Lindsey & Jennings LLP	
	□ Enclosed 40€
Street Address: 200 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
City: <u>Little Rock</u> , State: <u>AR</u> Zip: <u>72201</u>	22 2222
	<u>23-3263</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1 Charles Dougharts (Intline) 2-10-00	
J. Charles Dougherty  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1954

(Rev. 03/01)



Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark-Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	86419 U.S. Patent and Trademark-Onice
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	\
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fort Biscuit Company, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Corporation-State Arkansas Other	City:State:Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 10, 1999	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,775,385 2,373,329
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Charles Dougherty	<b>₹</b> 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Wright Lindsey & Jennings LLP	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number: 23-3263
City:Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
J. Charles Dougherty	th/1" 10/30/0)
Traine or Creat Englishing	Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 1	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

01/07/2002 TDIAZ1

00000087 1775385

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0661** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Fort Biscuit Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, having a mailing address at 201 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Fort Smith, Arkansas ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations and the trademark applications identified by serial number shown in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bank One, National Association, a national banking association with offices at Bank One Tower, 8044 Montgomery Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks.

FOR BISCUIT COMPANY, LLC

Its: Jole Member

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HAMILTON, SS:

On this 10th day of May, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared 10th E. Lampe , known to me to be the person who as 50le Member of Fort Biscuit Company, LLC, the company which executed the foregoing instrument, sign the same, and acknowledge to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said company as such officer, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0662 by authority of the resolution of its Board of Directors; and that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

**Notary Public** 

I:OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My commission has no expiration data.
Section 147.03 R.C.

COLUMBUS/712872 v.1

**SCHEDULE A** 

Serial/

Trademark/
Trade Name

Registration/
Application No.

Filing Date Registration
\_\_\_\_Date

Fort Biscuit

Unregistered

Snappy

Unregistered

America's Best

Unregistered

**SnapAirs** 

Unregistered

Naturally Fat Free

1775385

9/14/92

6/8/93

**Native Grains** 

75-364-871\*

9/29/97

COLUMBUS/712872 v.1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0664

<sup>\*</sup> Registration pending in the name of North American Baking, Inc. assigned to Fort Biscuit Company, LLC as of May 10, 1999